
GRAND PRIX ESORDIENTI A/B 4^ PROVA

400 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti A 2003 - Batteria

 

   1) BERARDI MANCINI CHIARA         2003 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 04'53.50;

   2) CHIRIELEISON ELENA             2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 04'54.70;

   3) D'ALESSANDRO ANNA              2003 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 04'55.40;

   4) CARRETTA CLAUDIA               2003 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 05'01.00;

   5) NORSCIA ANNA                   2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'08.10;

   6) IACHINI COCCAGNA GIADA         2003 ( Acquaviva Nuoto Teramo        ) 05'13.80;

   7) DI MARZIO DENISE               2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 05'14.40;

   8) DI MARCO SARA                  2004 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 05'14.41;

   9) MICCOLI GIORGIA                2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 05'20.00;

  10) DI MARIO GIULIA                2003 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 05'26.70;

  11) GALLI SILVIA                   2003 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 05'28.30;

  12) D'ANTONIO EUGENIA VITTORIA     2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'28.40;

  13) DI CARLO CLAUDIA               2004 ( Acquaviva Nuoto Teramo        ) 05'28.70;

  14) DI MOIA ILARIA                 2004 ( Rari Nantes Teramo            ) 05'31.50;

  15) PAPA DALILA                    2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'32.50;

  16) RICCI ALESSIA                  2004 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 05'33.90;

  17) BARONE ANNA                    2003 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 05'34.80;

  18) ROSSANO CLAUDIA                2004 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 05'35.90;

  19) SIMONE IAMIRA                  2003 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 05'36.30;

  20) MARCONETTI MELANIA             2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'40.30;

  21) LUPO FRANCESCA PIA             2003 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 05'41.10;

  22) TONDO VALENTINA                2003 ( Rosetana Nuoto                ) 05'43.70;

  23) DELLA TORRE ALESSIA            2003 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 05'43.80;

    ) FERRANTE FEDERICA              2003 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 05'43.80;

  25) DE PAOLIS ELISA                2004 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 05'44.90;

  26) GALLO GAIA                     2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 05'45.60;

  27) CELA KETTI                     2003 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 05'47.00;

  28) ITALIANI CATERINA              2004 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'48.40;

  29) BELLANTE SWAMI                 2003 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 05'48.90;

  30) DI GIAMBATTISTA AURORA         2004 ( Asd MSP Abruzzo               ) 05'49.40;

  31) TRUBIANO ELENA                 2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'50.20;

  32) FAZIO FRANCESCA                2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'51.00;

  33) ELISII GRETA                   2004 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 05'51.60;

    ) MASTRILLI ANNA                 2003 ( Rosetana Nuoto                ) 05'51.60;

  35) ROSSI NOEMI                    2004 ( Acquarius Popoli asd          ) 05'53.80;

  36) DI GIACINTO CAMILLA            2003 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 05'55.00;

  37) DENTINI MICHELA                2004 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 05'55.80;

    ) RUGGIERI ALESSIA               2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 05'55.80;

  39) DELL'OSA FRANCESCA             2003 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 05'57.30;

  40) RANIERI CAMILLA                2004 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 05'58.70;

  41) AMOROSO DEBORA                 2004 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 06'00.50;

  42) D'ALESSIO GIULIA               2003 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 06'07.50;

  43) CARROZZI MELISSA               2004 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 06'08.00;

  44) COLAIOCCO FABIANA              2004 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 06'08.80;

  45) ROTILI MARIKA                  2003 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 06'09.00;



  46) DI CLEMENTE MARIA PAOLA        2004 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 06'19.00;

  47) GISMUNDI CHIARA                2003 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 06'26.10;

   -) GIORGINI CLAUDIA               2003 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     )  Non partito;

   -) DI GIAMMATTEO SOFIA            2004 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 05'14.2020 Squalif.;

   -) PENNETTA LISA                  2003 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 05'48.6060 Squalif.;

   -) MICOLUCCI GIULIA               2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 05'55.8080 Squalif.;

   -) ARMILLEI NICOLE                2004 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 06'06.0000 Squalif.;

400 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti A 2002 - Batteria

 

   1) DI MARCO ANDREA                2002 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 04'39.70;

   2) DI LUDOVICO TOMMASO            2002 ( Asd MSP Abruzzo               ) 04'40.30;

   3) BERTINI PIETRO                 2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 04'51.40;

   4) CIMINA' SAMUELE                2002 ( Acquaviva Nuoto Teramo        ) 04'52.80;

   5) DE ASCENTIIS LORENZO           2002 ( Rosetana Nuoto                ) 04'54.70;

   6) TUCCI LORENZO                  2002 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 04'57.60;

   7) CANOSA FILIPPO                 2002 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 04'59.90;

   8) CONSORTE FEDERICO              2002 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'01.30;

   9) RASTELLI LUDOVICO              2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'02.50;

  10) COLAIACOVO NUNZIO              2003 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 05'03.30;

  11) ANGELILLI LUCA                 2002 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 05'03.40;

  12) IANNICCA FEDERICO              2003 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 05'03.60;

  13) D'ANGELO FEDERICO              2003 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 05'04.70;

  14) IACONI NICOLO'                 2002 ( Rosetana Nuoto                ) 05'05.60;

  15) ANSELMI GIANFRANCO MATTIA      2003 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 05'05.80;

  16) DEL BOCCIO FABRIZIO            2002 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 05'06.40;

  17) PAPA OSCAR                     2002 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'06.60;

  18) MUCCI ROBERTO                  2002 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 05'08.10;

  19) CORNICE EMANUELE               2003 ( Asd MSP Abruzzo               ) 05'08.40;

  20) IEZZI SAMUELE                  2002 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 05'11.50;

  21) ANDREOTTI LORENZO MARIA        2002 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 05'11.70;

  22) PICCIANI DANIELE               2002 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 05'13.60;

  23) D'ALESIO LORENZO               2003 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 05'14.00;

  24) DI PASSIO LUIGI                2002 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 05'15.60;

  25) PASSACQUA ROBERTO              2002 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 05'16.30;

  26) FIRMANI DANIELE                2002 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 05'16.80;

  27) DE SANCTIS MAXIM CLAUDIO       2002 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'18.30;

    ) TIBURZI DANIELE                2003 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 05'18.30;

  29) SALCE FLAVIO                   2002 ( Acquarius Popoli asd          ) 05'20.10;

  30) PELUSI ALESSIO                 2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'20.30;

  31) GALLERATI EMANUELE EZIO        2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'23.10;

  32) AMOROSO FEDERICO               2003 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 05'24.10;

  33) DE FOGLIO SAMUELE              2003 ( Pinguino Nuoto - Avezzano     ) 05'26.60;

  34) TORZI CHRISTIAN                2002 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 05'29.00;

  35) TAMMARO ANDREA                 2002 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 05'29.70;

  36) PETRUCCI ALESSANDRO            2003 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 05'30.80;

  37) DE LELLIS ENRICO               2003 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 05'31.00;

  38) FURBESCO LUCA                  2002 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 05'31.10;

  39) VIGNOLA DAVIDE                 2003 ( Asd MSP Abruzzo               ) 05'31.40;

  40) MASTRILLI PATRICK              2002 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 05'32.00;



  41) GIORDANI ANDREA                2002 ( Pinguino Nuoto - Avezzano     ) 05'32.40;

  42) BIDETTA ALESSIO                2002 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 05'34.20;

    ) RASPA JACOPO                   2003 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 05'34.20;

  44) FERRAGOSTO PAOLO               2003 ( Rosetana Nuoto                ) 05'34.30;

  45) PASSACANTANDO ALBERTO          2003 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 05'37.40;

  46) DE IULIIS NICOLA               2002 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 05'38.90;

  47) DI SIMONE FRANCO               2003 ( Rosetana Nuoto                ) 05'39.60;

  48) DI GIACOMO GABRIELE            2003 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 05'40.70;

  49) DI SILVESTRE DANIELE           2002 ( Rosetana Nuoto                ) 05'41.00;

  50) CONSALVO LORIS                 2003 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 05'44.70;

  51) RUSSO FILIPPO                  2002 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 05'47.90;

   -) BELFORTE LORENZO               2002 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 02'24.60;

   -) TALIA LORENZO                  2003 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 05'06.4040 Squalif.;

   -) DI MARZIO MASSIMO              2002 ( Rosetana Nuoto                ) 06'09.4040 Squalif.;

100 Dorso Femmine Esordienti B 2005 - Batteria

 

   1) MAZZONE ELENA                  2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'23.90;

   2) PIRAS GIULIA                   2005 ( Acquaviva Nuoto Teramo        ) 01'25.80;

   3) DI PASSIO CLAUDIA              2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 01'26.70;

   4) BOTTINI MARIKA                 2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'27.30;

   5) NAZZICONE DENISE               2005 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 01'27.40;

   6) MARCHETTI FRANCESCA            2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'28.60;

   7) NANNI FRANCESCA VITTORIA       2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'29.50;

   8) IPPOLITI MARIKA                2005 ( Asd MSP Abruzzo               ) 01'29.60;

   9) DUNDEE GIULIA                  2005 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 01'32.10;

  10) SCIANNAMEA MARTINA             2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'32.20;

  11) ORSINI MARGHERITA              2005 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 01'32.90;

  12) CANUTO GRETA                   2005 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 01'33.00;

    ) SCIMIA SOFIA                   2005 ( Verdeacqua Smile scsd AQ      ) 01'33.00;

  14) NICOLUCCI SERENA               2005 ( Blu Sport ssd                 ) 01'33.60;

  15) PRESENZA PAOLA                 2005 ( Blu Sport ssd                 ) 01'33.80;

  16) FAGGIOLI ASIA                  2005 ( Acqua Azzurra Atri            ) 01'35.00;

  17) MAZZIOTTI MARIA ELENA          2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'35.30;

  18) CATALDI PERLA                  2005 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 01'35.40;

  19) POLIDORI GIULIA                2005 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 01'35.70;

  20) LAUDADIO ALICE                 2006 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'35.90;

  21) DEZI CHIARA ANTONIA            2005 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 01'36.00;

    ) DURONIO ASIA                   2005 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 01'36.00;

  23) CIANFAGLIONE CAROLA            2006 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 01'36.30;

  24) DE STEPHANIS ALESSIA           2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 01'36.60;

  25) QUADRINI CLAUDIA               2005 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 01'37.50;

    ) TAMBURRINO GIULIA              2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'37.50;

  27) IACOMINI CHIARA                2006 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 01'37.90;

  28) MENNA FABIOLA                  2006 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 01'38.90;

  29) SABATINI AIDE                  2005 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 01'39.00;

    ) SCICHILONE SARA                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'39.00;

  31) DI PANCRAZIO ELENA             2006 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 01'39.10;

  32) SCORZA CARLOTTA                2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'39.60;

  33) SAMBROTTA ERICA                2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'40.10;



  34) TAREA VERONICA                 2005 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 01'40.30;

  35) GIOIA ELEONORA                 2005 ( Verdeacqua Smile scsd AQ      ) 01'41.10;

  36) STANCHIERI ANGELICA            2006 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 01'41.40;

  37) CARAFA SERENA                  2005 ( Blu Sport ssd                 ) 01'41.80;

  38) DE BENEDICTIS ELENA            2005 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 01'41.90;

  39) CONSORTE MARTINA               2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'42.70;

  40) PIERABELLA CHIARA              2005 ( Acqua Azzurra Atri            ) 01'43.20;

  41) DELLA CAGNA GIULIA             2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'43.60;

    ) MAZZA ELENA                    2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'43.60;

  43) DEL BARONE GAIA                2006 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 01'43.90;

    ) VARRIALE ELEONORA              2006 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 01'43.90;

  45) DE MEO AURORA                  2005 ( Verdeacqua Smile scsd AQ      ) 01'44.30;

  46) TINARELLI SARA                 2005 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 01'44.80;

  47) ZAZZETTA MARIAELENA            2005 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 01'44.92;

  48) LUCIANI GIULIA                 2005 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 01'45.00;

  49) SULA ANGELICA                  2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'45.20;

  50) CINALLI ADRIANA                2006 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 01'46.80;

  51) CIARFELLA CAMILLA              2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 01'47.00;

  52) DELL'ORSO GIULIA               2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'47.80;

  53) PALMIERI VALENTINA             2005 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 01'49.20;

  54) DI BELLO ALESSANDRA            2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'49.60;

    ) GALASSI GIORGIA                2005 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 01'49.60;

  56) ANGELONE ADRIANA               2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 01'49.90;

  57) DI BARTOLO SARA                2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 01'50.20;

  58) DI BERARDINO ANGELICA          2006 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 01'50.30;

    ) SPERANZA LUDOVICA              2006 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 01'50.30;

  60) CILLI ALESSIA                  2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'50.50;

  61) PELLEGRINI SARA                2006 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 01'50.80;

  62) STELLA ELEONORA                2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'51.50;

  63) ALOE' ASIA LUCIA               2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'52.10;

  64) D'ISIDORO CLAUDIA              2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'52.70;

  65) DALL'OLIO CATERINA             2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'53.20;

    ) SCIARRETTA MARIASOLE           2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'53.20;

  67) ROCILA GIORGIA                 2005 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 01'53.30;

  68) CASTALDI DARIA                 2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'53.70;

  69) CENTOFANTI ALICE               2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 01'54.00;

    ) RUSCITTI COSTANZA              2005 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 01'54.00;

  71) CARDELLI IRENE                 2005 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 01'56.60;

  72) SISINO VIRGINIA                2005 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 01'58.40;

  73) GIULIANO ARIANNA               2006 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 01'59.80;

  74) DE RENZIS CHIARA               2005 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 02'00.20;

  75) DI GASPARE GIADA               2006 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 02'01.00;

  76) CICOLINI MARTINA               2006 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 02'15.50;

   -) DRAGONETTI SERENA              2006 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         )  Non partito;

   -) FEDERICO LUNA                  2005 ( Blu Sport ssd                 ) 01'40.3030 Squalif.;

   -) DONZELLI ELEONORA              2006 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 01'51.1010 Squalif.;

100 Dorso Maschi Esordienti B 2004 - Batteria

 

   1) BIANCHI ALESSANDRO             2004 ( Pinguino Nuoto - Avezzano     ) 01'15.30;



   2) CANDELORO LORENZO              2005 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 01'20.40;

   3) CAMERANO SPELTA RAPINI LEONARD 2004 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 01'20.50;

   4) ROSSI FRANCESCO                2005 ( Asd MSP Abruzzo               ) 01'22.10;

   5) CARABELLA DAVIDE               2004 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 01'22.30;

   6) RICCI MATTIA                   2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 01'23.60;

   7) SPECA MATTEO                   2004 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 01'24.50;

   8) ZENONE GIAMMARCO               2005 ( Acquatika Abruzzo ssd         ) 01'25.00;

   9) PIACENTE ANDREA                2005 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 01'25.50;

  10) PAPA ROMEO                     2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'25.70;

  11) D'ALLESTRO THOMAS URBANO       2004 ( Pinguino Nuoto - Avezzano     ) 01'26.00;

  12) DI GIULIO ALESSANDRO           2004 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 01'26.20;

    ) IANNONE CHRISTIAN              2004 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'26.20;

  14) LAUDADIO MATTEO                2004 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'26.80;

  15) D'ALESSIO LORENZO              2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'27.30;

    ) IACOMINI ROMANO VINCENZO       2004 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 01'27.30;

  17) FARINA GABRIELE                2004 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'27.60;

  18) DONZELLI RICCARDO              2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 01'27.80;

  19) DE BENEDICTIS ROBERTO          2005 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 01'28.20;

  20) D'AGOSTINO DANIELE             2004 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 01'28.40;

  21) DELLA CAGNA VITTORIO           2004 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'28.90;

    ) DI BERARDINO MARIO             2005 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 01'28.90;

  23) ROCCI GABRIELE                 2004 ( Acquaviva Nuoto Teramo        ) 01'29.00;

  24) DEL BARONE ALESSANDRO          2004 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 01'29.10;

  25) D'ANTONIO MATTIA               2004 ( Acquaviva Nuoto Teramo        ) 01'29.40;

  26) MAIORANI EMANUELE              2005 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 01'29.70;

  27) DELLE MONACHE ROBERTO          2004 ( Acquatika Abruzzo ssd         ) 01'29.90;

  28) PELLECCHIA FEDERICO            2004 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 01'30.10;

  29) D'EMILIO LORENZO MARIA         2004 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 01'30.50;

  30) DE DEO MATTEO                  2004 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 01'30.70;

  31) MARIANI ANTONIO FEDERICO       2005 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 01'31.00;

  32) AGOSTINONE LORENZO             2004 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'31.50;

    ) IEZZI CHRISTIAN                2004 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 01'31.50;

    ) TOFANO GINO                    2004 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 01'31.50;

  35) DI DOMIZIO ANDREA              2004 ( Acquarius Popoli asd          ) 01'31.60;

  36) TALONE DARIO                   2004 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 01'31.70;

  37) DI FULVIO MATTIA               2004 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'31.80;

  38) VADDINELLI EMMANUEL JESUS      2004 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 01'32.00;

  39) CAGNETTA NICOLO'               2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 01'32.60;

  40) PENNETTA FRANCESCO             2005 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 01'32.70;

  41) BATTISTA FRANCESCO             2004 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'32.80;

  42) LAUDATO CHRISTIAN              2004 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'32.90;

  43) CELLINI DANIELE                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'33.20;

  44) FRANCHI VINCENZO               2005 ( Asd MSP Abruzzo               ) 01'33.60;

    ) VANNELLI MAXIM                 2004 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 01'33.60;

  46) D'AGOSTINO ALESSANDRO          2005 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 01'34.20;

  47) OTTAVIANI MATTEO               2005 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 01'34.90;

  48) PANZONE PIETRO                 2004 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 01'35.50;

  49) PETITTI ANDREA                 2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 01'35.80;

  50) COTUMACCIO MANUEL              2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'36.20;

  51) FLORIO EMANUELE                2005 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 01'36.30;



  52) CIASCHETTI FEDERICO            2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'37.10;

  53) SPERANZA GIACOMO               2005 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 01'37.40;

  54) SPEZIALE LORENZO               2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'37.70;

  55) CAVUTA EMANUELE                2004 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 01'38.50;

    ) D'ANGELO JACOPO                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'38.50;

    ) SCASTIGLIA ANDREA              2004 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'38.50;

  58) MARGIOTTA LORENZO              2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'38.70;

    ) MODESTI LORENZO                2004 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 01'38.70;

  60) TARANTINO TOMMASO              2005 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 01'38.90;

  61) DI CARLO LORENZO               2005 ( Blu Sport ssd                 ) 01'39.30;

  62) IANIERI DANIELE                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'39.40;

  63) CHIRIELEISON MARCO             2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'39.90;

  64) CATANIA DINO                   2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 01'40.59;

  65) IERVESE MATTEO                 2004 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'40.60;

  66) CIANCI FEDERICO                2004 ( Rosetana Nuoto                ) 01'42.00;

    ) DE JULIIS FRANCESCO            2004 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 01'42.00;

  68) CICCOTOSTO FRANCESCO           2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'42.70;

  69) D'INTINO ANDREA                2004 ( Blu Sport ssd                 ) 01'43.70;

  70) DI FLAMMINIO FILIPPO           2005 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 01'44.10;

  71) MINOSSE FILIPPO                2004 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 01'44.70;

  72) D'AMICO TOMMASO                2004 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 01'46.10;

  73) DI SCIASCIO GIAMPIETRO         2004 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'46.80;

  74) FERRARA MATTEO                 2004 ( Acquatika Abruzzo ssd         ) 01'47.20;

  75) BADEA THOMAS                   2004 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 01'47.40;

  76) DI NICOLA MATTEO               2004 ( Rari Nantes Teramo            ) 01'47.50;

  77) LEMME DONATO                   2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'47.80;

  78) PERNA FRANCESCO                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'48.10;

  79) DI BIASE CARLO                 2005 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 01'48.60;

  80) GUARNIERI FRANCESCO            2005 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 01'49.10;

  81) DI GREGORIO SAMUELE            2005 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 01'49.90;

  82) LUSITO CHRSTIAN                2005 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 01'50.00;

  83) COLAIOCCO VINCENZO             2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'50.20;

  84) FEBO DAVIDE                    2005 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 01'50.90;

  85) MARINI MATTEO                  2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 01'52.10;

  86) DI GIACOMO NICCOLO'            2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'54.80;

  87) D'INTINO EMANUELE              2004 ( Acquatika Abruzzo ssd         ) 01'56.60;

  88) DI PRINZIO MATTIA              2005 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 01'58.00;

  89) CAROSO ANTONIO                 2005 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 02'02.90;

   -) FRANCAZIO EDOARDO              2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       )  Non partito;

   -) PULCINA LORENZO                2005 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     )  Non partito;

   -) D'ANGELO FEDERICO              2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'35.6060 Squalif.;

   -) MASONI MATTEO MARIA            2004 ( Verdeacqua Smile scsd AQ      ) 01'40.2020 Squalif.;

   -) ODORISIO LEONARDO              2005 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 01'48.3030 Squalif.;

   -) DI MEO SIMONE                  2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 01'51.0000 Squalif.;

   -) MONACO ANTONIO                 2005 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 01'51.3030 Squalif.;

   -) DI GUGLIELMO NIKITA            2005 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 02'12.8080 Squalif.;

50 Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B 2005 - Batteria

 

   1) PIRAS GIULIA                   2005 ( Acquaviva Nuoto Teramo        ) 00'36.70;



   2) DI PASSIO CLAUDIA              2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 00'38.10;

   3) NAZZICONE DENISE               2005 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 00'39.40;

   4) NANNI FRANCESCA VITTORIA       2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'39.80;

   5) MAZZONE ELENA                  2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'40.30;

   6) MARCHETTI FRANCESCA            2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'40.90;

   7) DUNDEE GIULIA                  2005 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 00'41.20;

   8) CATALDI PERLA                  2005 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 00'41.80;

   9) ORSINI MARGHERITA              2005 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'41.90;

  10) BOTTINI MARIKA                 2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'42.20;

    ) IPPOLITI MARIKA                2005 ( Asd MSP Abruzzo               ) 00'42.20;

  12) CANUTO GRETA                   2005 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 00'43.00;

  13) PIERABELLA CHIARA              2005 ( Acqua Azzurra Atri            ) 00'43.50;

    ) TAMBURRINO GIULIA              2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'43.50;

  15) FAGGIOLI ASIA                  2005 ( Acqua Azzurra Atri            ) 00'43.90;

  16) SABATINI AIDE                  2005 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 00'44.80;

  17) MAZZA ELENA                    2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'45.00;

    ) MAZZIOTTI MARIA ELENA          2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'45.00;

  19) DURONIO ASIA                   2005 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 00'45.50;

  20) IACOMINI CHIARA                2006 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 00'45.60;

    ) LUCIANI GIULIA                 2005 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 00'45.60;

  22) DE BENEDICTIS ELENA            2005 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 00'45.80;

    ) PRESENZA PAOLA                 2005 ( Blu Sport ssd                 ) 00'45.80;

  24) DEL BARONE GAIA                2006 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 00'45.90;

    ) SCIANNAMEA MARTINA             2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'45.90;

  26) DE MEO AURORA                  2005 ( Verdeacqua Smile scsd AQ      ) 00'46.10;

  27) QUADRINI CLAUDIA               2005 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 00'46.30;

  28) CIANFAGLIONE CAROLA            2006 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 00'46.70;

    ) DE STEPHANIS ALESSIA           2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 00'46.70;

    ) SCIMIA SOFIA                   2005 ( Verdeacqua Smile scsd AQ      ) 00'46.70;

  31) SCICHILONE SARA                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'46.90;

  32) FERRETTI CRIZIA                2005 ( Acqua Azzurra Atri            ) 00'47.20;

  33) DI PANCRAZIO ELENA             2006 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 00'47.40;

  34) CINALLI ADRIANA                2006 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 00'47.50;

  35) MENNA FABIOLA                  2006 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 00'48.40;

  36) CIARFELLA CAMILLA              2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 00'48.50;

  37) DEZI CHIARA ANTONIA            2005 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 00'48.80;

  38) STANCHIERI ANGELICA            2006 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 00'48.90;

  39) TINARELLI SARA                 2005 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 00'49.10;

  40) LAUDADIO ALICE                 2006 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'49.20;

  41) DI BERARDINO ANGELICA          2006 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 00'49.60;

  42) GIOIA ELEONORA                 2005 ( Verdeacqua Smile scsd AQ      ) 00'49.80;

  43) DELLA CAGNA GIULIA             2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'50.20;

  44) POLIDORI GIULIA                2005 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 00'50.70;

  45) COLLEVECCHIO FRANCESCA         2005 ( Acqua Azzurra Atri            ) 00'50.90;

    ) SISINO VIRGINIA                2005 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 00'50.90;

  47) FEDERICO LUNA                  2005 ( Blu Sport ssd                 ) 00'51.40;

  48) CILLI ALESSIA                  2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'51.70;

    ) DI GASPARE GIADA               2006 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 00'51.70;

  50) STELLA ELEONORA                2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'51.80;

  51) RUSCITTI COSTANZA              2005 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 00'52.00;



  52) PALMIERI VALENTINA             2005 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 00'52.10;

    ) SCORZA CARLOTTA                2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'52.10;

  54) SOKOLOVA ANASTASIA             2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'52.30;

  55) VARRIALE ELEONORA              2006 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 00'52.50;

  56) CONSORTE MARTINA               2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'53.20;

    ) SULA ANGELICA                  2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'53.20;

  58) SPERANZA LUDOVICA              2006 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'53.40;

  59) ANGELONE ADRIANA               2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 00'54.30;

  60) DONZELLI ELEONORA              2006 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'55.10;

  61) TAREA VERONICA                 2005 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 00'55.20;

  62) DI BARTOLO SARA                2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 00'56.20;

  63) D'ISIDORO CLAUDIA              2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'57.40;

  64) DALL'OLIO CATERINA             2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'57.70;

  65) ZAZZETTA MARIAELENA            2005 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'58.90;

  66) CARDELLI IRENE                 2005 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 00'59.20;

  67) CENTOFANTI ALICE               2005 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 00'59.60;

    ) DE RENZIS CHIARA               2005 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'59.60;

  69) CASTALDI DARIA                 2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'03.90;

  70) GIULIANO ARIANNA               2006 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 01'05.60;

   -) DELL'ORSO GIULIA               2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       )  Non partito;

   -) DRAGONETTI SERENA              2006 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         )  Non partito;

   -) DE VINCENTIIS SARA             2006 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'48.8080 Squalif.;

   -) SAMBROTTA ERICA                2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'53.6060 Squalif.;

50 Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B 2004 - Batteria

 

   1) BIANCHI ALESSANDRO             2004 ( Pinguino Nuoto - Avezzano     ) 00'32.46;

   2) CAMERANO SPELTA RAPINI LEONARD 2004 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 00'34.00;

   3) ROSSI FRANCESCO                2005 ( Asd MSP Abruzzo               ) 00'36.40;

   4) IANNONE CHRISTIAN              2004 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'36.50;

   5) CANDELORO LORENZO              2005 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 00'37.20;

   6) PIACENTE ANDREA                2005 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 00'37.40;

   7) D'AGOSTINO DANIELE             2004 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 00'37.80;

   8) DELLA CAGNA VITTORIO           2004 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'37.90;

   9) D'ANTONIO MATTIA               2004 ( Acquaviva Nuoto Teramo        ) 00'38.10;

    ) IACOMINI ROMANO VINCENZO       2004 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 00'38.10;

  11) DELLE MONACHE ROBERTO          2004 ( Acquatika Abruzzo ssd         ) 00'38.20;

  12) DE DEO MATTEO                  2004 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 00'38.40;

  13) CAGNETTA NICOLO'               2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'38.50;

    ) D'ALLESTRO THOMAS URBANO       2004 ( Pinguino Nuoto - Avezzano     ) 00'38.50;

  15) D'ALESSIO LORENZO              2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'38.60;

    ) ROCCI GABRIELE                 2004 ( Acquaviva Nuoto Teramo        ) 00'38.60;

  17) DI GIULIO ALESSANDRO           2004 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 00'38.70;

  18) DI BERARDINO MARIO             2005 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 00'38.80;

  19) DEL BARONE ALESSANDRO          2004 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 00'38.90;

  20) RICCI MATTIA                   2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'39.28;

  21) ZENONE GIAMMARCO               2005 ( Acquatika Abruzzo ssd         ) 00'39.60;

  22) PAPA ROMEO                     2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'39.90;

  23) DONZELLI RICCARDO              2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'40.10;

  24) FARINA GABRIELE                2004 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'40.20;



  25) PELLECCHIA FEDERICO            2004 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 00'40.50;

  26) SPECA MATTEO                   2004 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 00'40.80;

  27) BATTISTA FRANCESCO             2004 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'40.90;

  28) CARABELLA DAVIDE               2004 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 00'41.20;

    ) D'AGOSTINO ALESSANDRO          2005 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 00'41.20;

  30) AGOSTINONE LORENZO             2004 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'41.90;

    ) D'EMILIO LORENZO MARIA         2004 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 00'41.90;

  32) OTTAVIANI MATTEO               2005 ( 99 Sport asd - L'Aquila       ) 00'42.10;

  33) DI DOMIZIO ANDREA              2004 ( Acquarius Popoli asd          ) 00'42.30;

  34) MARIANI ANTONIO FEDERICO       2005 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'42.50;

    ) PENNETTA FRANCESCO             2005 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 00'42.50;

  36) COTUMACCIO MANUEL              2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'42.60;

  37) MAIORANI EMANUELE              2005 ( Nuoto Giulianova              ) 00'42.80;

  38) DE BENEDICTIS ROBERTO          2005 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 00'42.81;

  39) MARGIOTTA LORENZO              2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'43.20;

    ) TOFANO GINO                    2004 ( Centro Nuoto Sulmona          ) 00'43.20;

  41) CIASCHETTI FEDERICO            2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'44.30;

  42) D'ANGELO JACOPO                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'44.50;

  43) BADEA THOMAS                   2004 ( Avezzano Nuoto                ) 00'44.70;

  44) MINOSSE FILIPPO                2004 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 00'44.90;

  45) DI MARCO DANIELE               2004 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 00'45.10;

  46) IANIERI DANIELE                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'45.30;

  47) MODESTI LORENZO                2004 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 00'45.40;

  48) CAVUTA EMANUELE                2004 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     ) 00'45.90;

    ) FLORIO EMANUELE                2005 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 00'45.90;

    ) PANZONE PIETRO                 2004 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 00'45.90;

  51) VANNELLI MAXIM                 2004 ( Specialisti d.Sport - L'A     ) 00'46.10;

  52) DI SCIASCIO GIAMPIETRO         2004 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'46.20;

  53) DI FULVIO MATTIA               2004 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'46.30;

    ) DI GREGORIO SAMUELE            2005 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 00'46.30;

    ) FRANCHI VINCENZO               2005 ( Asd MSP Abruzzo               ) 00'46.30;

  56) SPERANZA GIACOMO               2005 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 00'46.40;

  57) SPEZIALE LORENZO               2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'47.20;

  58) DE JULIIS FRANCESCO            2004 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 00'47.30;

  59) TALONE DARIO                   2004 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 00'48.00;

  60) COLAIOCCO VINCENZO             2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'48.40;

  61) D'ANGELO FEDERICO              2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'48.50;

  62) LIKO RYAN                      2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'49.20;

  63) FERRARA MATTEO                 2004 ( Acquatika Abruzzo ssd         ) 00'49.40;

  64) LAUDATO CHRISTIAN              2004 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'49.50;

  65) IEZZI CHRISTIAN                2004 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 00'49.60;

  66) CHIRIELEISON MARCO             2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'50.10;

  67) CELLINI DANIELE                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'50.70;

  68) CATANIA DINO                   2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'50.90;

  69) BIONDI GABRIELE                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'50.99;

  70) MARINI MATTEO                  2005 ( Asd Teate Splashing           ) 00'51.00;

  71) MONACO ANTONIO                 2005 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             ) 00'51.50;

  72) GUARNIERI FRANCESCO            2005 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 00'51.70;

  73) D'AMICO TOMMASO                2004 ( Azzurra Casoli ssd            ) 00'52.20;

  74) TARANTINO TOMMASO              2005 ( Delfino Nuoto Giulianova      ) 00'52.40;



  75) D'INTINO EMANUELE              2004 ( Acquatika Abruzzo ssd         ) 00'53.20;

  76) DI BIASE CARLO                 2005 ( S.Francesco Histonium Nuo     ) 00'53.50;

  77) DI MEO SIMONE                  2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'53.60;

  78) DI FLAMMINIO FILIPPO           2005 ( Centro Nuoto Cepagatti        ) 00'54.10;

    ) PETITTI ANDREA                 2004 ( Swamp Swimming asd            ) 00'54.10;

  80) DEI ROCINI PAOLO               2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'54.50;

  81) ODORISIO LEONARDO              2005 ( Sinergie Sp.ve sd  Atessa     ) 00'54.70;

  82) PERNA FRANCESCO                2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 00'55.50;

  83) CICCOTOSTO FRANCESCO           2005 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'57.30;

  84) NEVICONI NICOLO'               2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       ) 01'03.10;

   -) FRANCAZIO EDOARDO              2005 ( Sport Academy Le Naiadi       )  Non partito;

   -) LUSITO CHRSTIAN                2005 ( Maiella Nuoto ssd             )  Non partito;

   -) PULCINA LORENZO                2005 ( Sangiò Sambuceto Nuoto ss     )  Non partito;

   -) LAUDADIO MATTEO                2004 ( Mille Sport San Salvo         ) 00'42.3030 Squalif.;

   -) VADDINELLI EMMANUEL JESUS      2004 ( Delfino Club Teramo asd       ) 00'47.7070 Squalif.;


